   Page 1 of 16
Under DC and Earth Leakage protection relay
M       A       N       U       A       L
UEL Series
March 2019
 8ز – ش بلال بن رباح -  النزهة الجديدة – القاهرة - تليفاكس: 02/26230107
8z Block –Belal ben Rabah  St. – AlnozhaAlgadeda – Cairo – Egypt – Tel/Fax: 02-26230107
Website: www.agec-eg.com       E-mail: design@agec-eg.com

5.4 Electrical protection
6. Panel Cutout
7. Ordering information
3
3
4
4
5
6
6
6
9
10
10
11
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
   Page 3 of 16
*For your safety, please read the following before using.
1. Safety Cautions
1. Must be mounted on Panel.
May give an electrical shock.
2. Do not connect terminals while power is on.
May give an electrical shock.
3. Do not disassemble or modify this unit. If it is necessary, please
contact us.
May give an electrical shock / cause fire.
4. Please check the terminals numbers before connecting power lines.
May cause fire.
5. While cleaning the unit, do not use water or an oil-based detergent.
May cause an electrical shock / fire / damage of the unit.
6. check the polarity before connecting terminals.
May cause fire.
2. Features:
1- Universal power supply AC/DC.
2- Measure and display the real value of the output DC voltage.
3- Measure and display the real value of the earth leakage voltage.
4- DC under voltage (ANSI 27) limits protection can be adjusted via display.
5- Earth leakage voltage limits protection can be adjusted via display.
6- Fault indication in LCD.
7-  All settings is stored in EEPROM.
8- Numerical LCD (16 * 2).
9- Parameters is adjustable via keypad.
10- Two change over Form C relay for DC under voltage and Earth Leakage
functions.
11- 12 VDC output for common alarm (Serina).
12- Four indication Leds (Power – Under DC – Earth Leakage (+) – Earth
Leakage (-).
13- Auto / Manual reset option.
14- Local / Remote Ack. to silence the Serina.
    Warning
   Page 4 of 16
3. Device  identification
3.1.  Front
     Numerical (16*2) LCD display shows measurements, settings and faults.
     DC voltage measurement.